1  All estimated sensitivities are approximate and based on a single parameter.  No simple formula can accurately estimate ultimate future impact.  Please refer to “Caution Related to Sensitivities” in our 2022 and 1Q23 MD&A. 2  The table excludes the
impacts from asset-based fees earned on assets under management and policyholder account value. 3 This reflects changes in the present value of future fees and costs of financial guarantees on general measurement model insurance products where
policyholders invest in certain investment accounts 4 The impact was not disclosed under IFRS 4. 5 Net of amounts attributable to non-controlling interests  6 Note that the IFRS 17 LICAT sensitivities are as at Jan 1, 2023.

Potential impact1 resulting from changes in future annual returns for public equities
supporting actuarial liabilities:
(C$ millions)

4Q22 IFRS 17 4Q22 IFRS 4

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Net income attributed to shareholders n/a n/a (400) 400

Changes in other comprehensive income attributable to shareholders n/a n/a n/a n/a

Changes in CSM5 n/a n/a n/a n/a

MLI’s LICAT total ratio (change in percentage points) n/a n/a n/a n/a

Potential impact1 resulting from an immediate 10% change in public equity returns:
(C$ millions)

4Q22 IFRS 17 4Q22 IFRS 4

-10% +10% -10% +10%

Net income attributed to shareholders (420) 400 (560) 430

Changes in other comprehensive income attributable to shareholders3 (210) 210 n/a4 n/a4

Changes in CSM5 (450) 460 n/a n/a

MLI’s LICAT total ratio (change in percentage points)6 (1) 1 nil nil

23

Our results will no longer have sensitivities to ALDA-related
assumption changes

Potential impact1 resulting from an immediate 10% change in the market value of ALDA:
(C$ millions)

4Q22 IFRS 17 4Q22 IFRS 4

-10% +10% -10% +10%

Net income attributed to shareholders (2,500) 2,500 (2,900) 2,800

Changes in other comprehensive income attributable to shareholders (100) 100 n/a n/a

Changes in CSM2 (100) 100 n/a n/a

MLI’s LICAT total ratio (change in percentage points)3 (3) 3 (3) 2

1 All estimated sensitivities are approximate and based on a single parameter.  No simple formula can accurately estimate ultimate future impact.  Please refer to “Caution Related to Sensitivities” in our 2022 and 1Q23 MD&A. 2 Net of amounts attributable to
non-controlling interests. 3 Note that the IFRS 17 LICAT sensitivities are as at Jan 1, 2023.

Potential impact1 resulting from changes in future annual returns for ALDA supporting
actuarial liabilities:
(C$ millions)

4Q22 IFRS 17 4Q22 IFRS 4

-100bps +100bps -100bps +100bps

Net income attributed to shareholders n/a n/a (3,300) 3,600

Changes in other comprehensive income attributable to shareholders n/a n/a n/a n/a

Changes in CSM2 n/a n/a n/a n/a

MLI’s LICAT total ratio (change in percentage points) n/a n/a n/a n/a

Our strategic priorities1 and our targets remain unchanged
under IFRS 17

24

See “Caution regarding forward-looking statements” above. Please refer to the sections “Strategic priorities” and “Core earnings related to strategic priorities” in our 2022 MD&A and “Non-GAAP and Other Financial Measures” below.
1 The 2022 results under IFRS 17 is unchanged from under IFRS 4 for the following strategic priorities: Digital, Customer Leader and High Performing Team. Please see next slide for the Expense Efficiency strategic priority.  2 Highest potential businesses